11-04-2003 PEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE **RECOR** Form PTO-159 S. Patent and Trademark Office (Rev. 10/02) TR/ 102591829 OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Name: DAP Brands Company DAP Products Inc. Internal Address: Individual(s) Association Street Address: 2628 Pearl Road Limited Partnership General Partnership Citv: Medina State: OH Zip: 44256 Corporation-State Other Individual(s) citizenship Association Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes ✓ 1:00 General Partnership 3. Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership Corporation-State\_Delaware ✓ Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address( es) attached? Yes No Other Execution Date: 10/10/2003 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) \_\_\_\_78/119,212 B. Trademark Registration No.(s) Additional number(s) attached Yes 🗸 No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: ..... Name: Thomas W. Flynn, Esq. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ 40.00 Internal Address: 2700 Carew Tower Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 441 Vine Street Street Address: City: Cincinnati State: OH

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

Signature

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

11/03/2003 ECDOPER 00000094 78119212

9. Signature.

Thomas W. Flynn

Name of Person Signing

01 FC:8521

40.00 DP

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002855 FRAME: 0827

10/28/2003

Date

## ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK APPLICATION

WHEREAS, DAP Products Inc., a Delaware corporation with offices at 2400 Boston Street, Suite 200, Baltimore, Maryland 21224 ("Assignor"), has adopted, used, and is using in commerce the following trademark and has applied for registration thereof:

KWIK SEAL PLUS U.S. Ser. No. 78/119,212

(the "Mark"); and

WHEREAS, DAP Brands Company, a Delaware corporation, with offices at 2628 Pearl Road, Medina, Ohio 44256 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to the Mark, the application, any registration issuing therefrom and the goodwill associated with the Mark;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, all worldwide right, title and interest in and to (i) the Mark, (ii) the application for registration and any registration issuing therefrom, (iii) all income, royalties, damages and payments now or hereafter due or payable with respect to the Mark, (iv) all rights of action arising from the Mark, including all claims for damages by reason of past, present and future infringement of the Mark and the right to sue and collect damages for such infringement, to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and benefit and for its successors and assigns as the same would have been held by Assignor, had this assignment not been made, and (v) the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark.

Dated October 10,		_, 2003	
		ASSIGNOR DAP Products Inc.	
		By pelien O. H	cho
		Julien A. Hecht	
		Vice President an	nd General Counsel
STATE OF MARYLAND	)		
	) SS:		
CITY OF BALTIMORE	)		
Subscribed and swor	n to before me	on this 10th day of Octo	obec . 2003.

My Commission Expires: June 21, 2005

**RECORDED: 10/31/2003** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 002855 FRAME: 0828